Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Amedeo Bianchi 07/11/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	OMFB S.p.A. Hydraulic Components		
Street Address:	Via Cave 7/9		
City:	Provaglio d'Iseo, Brescia		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	I-25050		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 1214		206 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777700 777000 777000 777000 777000 777000000	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (540)428-1720			
Fax Number:(540)428-1720Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:5404281701			
Phone: 5404281701 Email: Ikilyk@kbpatentlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: Luke A. Kilyk			
Address Line 1: 400 Holiday Court, Suite 102			
Address Line 2: Kilyk & Bowersox, P.L.L.C.			
Address Line 4: Warrenton, VIRGINIA 20186			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3101-020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Luke A. Kilyk	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

I/we BLANCHI Amedeo

residing at Via dei Rivellini, 2, 1-25050 Rodengo Saiano, BRESCIA, ITALY for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to OMFB S.p.A. HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS (a corporation of Italy) having a place of business at Via Cave 7/9, I-25050 Provaglio d'Iseo, BRESCIA, ITALY the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled "Bent axis pump" filed in the Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications.

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights thereto, and request issuance of all such patents to said corporation

Place of signing (city, state, country) Rodengo Salano, BRESCIA, ITALY

July 11, 2008

date

BIANOHI Amedeo

(signature)

RECORDED: 08/18/2008